Chanel Alice Tuunralek Simon

Education	Arizona State University, Phoenix, AZ Juris Doctor, Indian Law Certificate, May 2023
	University of New Mexico, Albuquerque, NM Juris Doctor, attended: 2020 - 2021
	University of Alaska Anchorage , Anchorage, AK <i>Bachelor of Business Administration in Accounting</i> , May 2018
Employment Experience	State of Alaska, Department of Law, Criminal Division , Bethel, AK Assistant District Attorney August 2024 – Present
	Alaska Court System, Bethel, AK Law Clerk September 2023 – August 2024 (leave of absence from December - February)
	United States Senate , Washington, D.C. <i>Intern</i> September 2022 - December 2022
	Doyon, Limited , Fairbanks, AK <i>Legal Intern</i> May 2022 - August 2022
	Alaska Court System, Fairbanks, AK Court of Appeals Intern (part-time) June 2021 - August 2021
	Yukon-Kuskokwim Health Corporation, Bethel, AK Accountant II, Accountant I November 2018 - August 2020
	Donlin Gold, LLC , Anchorage, AK <i>Survey Research Assistant</i> (temporary position) December 2017 – March 2018
	Calista Corporation , Anchorage, AK <i>Legal and Accounting Intern</i> (summer), <i>Accounting Clerk</i> (fall semester) June 2017 – November 2017
	First Alaskans Institute and Doyon, Ltd. , Fairbanks, AK <i>Accounting Intern</i> June 2016 – August 2016
Community Engagement	 Yukon-Kuskokwim Fitness Center, Front Desk Attendant, 2024 – present Arizona State University Native Am. Law Students Assoc., Member, 2021 - 2023 Fairbanks Native Association (FNA) - Indigenous Language Project, volunteered to help develop Denaakk'e language classroom resources, 2018 FNA, Miss FNA titleholder for the year, 2nd runner up for Miss World Eskimo-Indian Olympics, 2016 – 2017 University of Alaska Anchorage Native Student Council, Treasurer, 2016 - 2017 Projects Abroad, volunteered in Fiji for a local kindergarten classroom for 3 weeks, 2014



NOMINATING PETITION Deadline: March 7, 2025

Alaska Bar Association Board of Governors; AJC; ABA Young Lawyer Delegate

We, the undersigned, nominate (nominee): Chanel A. T. Simon to serve as: Alaska Bar Association Board of Governor for the following judicial district: 1^{st} $2^{nd}/4^{th}$ 3^{rd} New Lawyer Liaison to the Board (nominee signatures are not needed for this position) Alaska Judicial Council ¹ for the following jurisdiction: $2^{nd}/4^{th}$								
					□ American Bar Association Delegate for the following seat:			
					□ Young Lawyer Delegate			
(Signature of Nominator)	(Print Name)							
Signature of Nominator)	(Print Name)							
(Signature of Nominator)	(Print Name)							

I hereby consent to the above nomination. If running for the AJC I am aware of the requirement to file a Conflict of Interest Statement with the Alaska Public Offices Commission if nominated.¹

Chanel simon	Chanel A. T. Simon
(Signature of Nominee)	(Print Name)

In addition to the above signatures, candidates should submit a resume and/or a letter with a statement of your background, which will be posted on the Bar's website. Materials must be <u>received</u> by Friday, March 7, 2025.

Mail to: 840 K Street, Suite 100 Anchorage, AK 99501 Email: <u>bailey@alaskabar.org</u> Fax: (907) 272-2932

\\Client\G\$\ADMIN\EXDIR\BOG\Elections\2025 nominating petition joint.docx

¹ PLEASE NOTE: Attorneys receiving a salary from the State of Alaska or from the U.S. Government are ineligible for appointment (Alaska Constitution, Article 4, Section 8). The person appointed to the Council is subject to the disclosure requirements of AS 39.50, the Conflict of Interest Law. An attorney may not serve on the Council and the Commission on Judicial Conduct simultaneously.